FARM AND HOME SERVICE, SCHEDULE A (RATE  AVAILABILITY  Available to members of the Corporation for all church uses subject to its established rules and reg this schedule is limited to individual motors up to power (10 H.P.)  TYPE OF SERVICE  Single-phase at available voltage.  RATE:	farm, home, school and gulations. Service under	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY  Available to members of the Corporation for all church uses subject to its established rules and reg this schedule is limited to individual motors up to power (10 H.P.)  TYPE OF SERVICE  Single-phase at available voltage.	farm, home, school and	the state of the s
Available to members of the Corporation for all church uses subject to its established rules and reg this schedule is limited to individual motors up to power (10 H.P.)  TYPE OF SERVICE  Single-phase at available voltage.	gulations. Service under	
Single-phase at available voltage.		
RATE:		
First 25 KWH \$ 3.30 Next 55 KWH .0600 Next 120 KWH .0324 Next 200 KWH .0270 All Over 400 KWH .0227	Minimum Bill  per KWH  per KWH (15)  per KWH  per KWH	
The above rate may be increased by an amount per times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 m by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.	ills per KWH as billed	
INIMUM CHARGES  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate f the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all f the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the ccordance with the foregoing rate.	1 cases to the use	ED
The above rates are net.	78 JUL 6 19	178
TE OF ISSUE December 22, 1977 DATE I	EFFECTIVE May 1	7, 1978

For All Ter Community,	ritory Served Town or Cit	у			
P.S.C. NO.	3				
31d 1st Revision	SHEET NO.	8			
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 33					
? not Revised Original	SHEET NO.	8			

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	
me of Issuing Corporation	-

-			-
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
	FARM AND HOME SERVICE, SCHEDULE A (RATE 1)	PATE PER UNIT	
ch	VAILABILITY  Available to members of the Corporation for all farm, home, school a hurch uses subject to its established rules and regulations. Service ur his schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten hower (10 H.P.)	nder	
TY	YPE OF SERVICE Single-phase at available voltage.		
RA	ATE:  First 25 KWH \$ 3.00 Minimum Bill  Next 55 KWH 5.46¢ per KWH  Next 120 KWH 2.96¢ per KWH (1  Next 200 KWH 2.46¢ per KWH  All Over 400 KWH 2.06¢ per KWH	I)	
ti by	JEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE  The above rate may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 imes the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 mills per KWH as billed to the supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be policed to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.		
of of	INIMUM CHARGES  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$3.00. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in coordance with the foregoing rate.		
TE	The above rates are net.  CHECKE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 7 1977		
	ENC MEERING DIVISION		

DATE OF	ISSUE	March 17, 1977	DATE EFF	ECTIVE July 5	, 1977
SUED F	Name of	w.	TITLE	Manager	
Issued h	Name of authority	of an Order of	f the Public	Service Commission	of Ky. in
Case No.	6768	dated	June 20.	1977•	

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	P.S.C. NO. 3  3 col lst Revision SHEET NO. 9  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 2  2 not Revised SHEET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION	
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - !	O KW DEMAND (Rate 2) RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY  Available to commercial consumers and small all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking to the established rules and regulations of the service.  Service under this schedule is limited to requirements do not exceed 50 KVA of transformed Consumers having their homes on the same prestablishments may include service to both on the all service will be billed under this schedule, If the consumer prefers, he may make provision this usage for residential purposes will be billed residential schedule, and his usage for business under this schedule and rate.	consumers whose load capacity. The same meter, in which case using the rate set out below. The same meters, in which case and the same meters of the same meters of the same meters.
TYPE OF SERVICE Single-phase, and three-phase where availab	le, at available voltage.
Next 120 KWH .0.0 Next 1,800 KWH .0.0 All Over 2,000 KWH .0.0  DEMAND CHARGE First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per mo	per KWH 224 per KWH 315 per KWH 227 per KWH 227 per KWH 227 per KWH
Excess above 10 kilowatt of billing demand  FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE  The above rate may be increased by an amount the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 mi wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.	nt per KWH equal to 1.10 times

ATE OF ISSU	E December 22, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE	May 17, 1978
ISSUED BY	ame of Officer	TITLE	Manager
Issued by au Case No.	ame of Officer thority of an Order of 6980 dated	of the Public Service May 17, 1978	Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
•	P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	1st Revision SHEET NO. 9
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 2  /st Revised SHEET NO. 9
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL and SMALL POWER SERVICE O - 9	50 KW DEMAND (Rate 2) RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILTTY	
Available to commercial consumers and smaluses including lighting, appliances, cooking at established rules and regulations of the Cooper Service under this schedule is limited to do not exceed 50 KVA of transformer capacity.  Consumers having their homes on the same pestablishments may include service to both on all service will be billed under this schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provision this usage for residential purposes will be bill residential schedule, and his usage for business this schedule and rate.	nd heating, all subject to the rative covering this service.  consumers whose load requirements premises with their business the same meter, in which case, using the rate set out below. for two meters, in which case led under the appropriate
Single-phase, and three-phase where availance:	able, at available voltage.
First 25 KWH \$ 3 Next 55 KWH 5 Next 120 KWH 2 Next 1,800 KWH 2	.00 Minimum Bill .46¢ per KWH .96¢ per KWH (I) .88¢ per KWH .06¢ per KWH
DEMAND CHARGE First 10 kilowatts of billing demand per management by Excess above 10 kilowatt of billing demand	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE  The above rate may be increased by an amounthe fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 1.5 min wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.	ills per KWH as billed by the
DATE OF ISSUE March 17, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE July 5, 1977
	TITLE Manager
Name of Utilcer	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6768 dated June 20, 1977

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031

Name of Issuing Corporation

For All Territory Served						
Communit	y, Town or Cit	У				
P.S.C. NO.	3					
1st Revision	SHEET NO.	10				
		2				
2 nd Revises	SHEET NO.	10				

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (RATE 2)

RATE
PER UNIT

#### MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$3.30. Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensation for the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule.

#### CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

6980

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85% the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor.

The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge as stated in the contract for service.

In those cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce distribution lines, service will be furnished only under the following conditions:

dated

01/18

JUL 6 978

WENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE	OF	ISSUE	Dec	ember 2	22, 1977		DA	TE EFI	ECTIVE_	May	17. 1	978		
		1	10											
ISSUE	ED I	BY //	ne of o	en	_		TI	CLE	Mana	ager			٠.	
		Nai	ne of C	ffice	ľ									
Issue	d l	by auth	nority	of an	Order	of	the	Public	Service	Commis	sion	of	Ky.	in

May 17, 1978

----

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031
Name of Issuing Corporation

Community,	itory Served , Town or City
P.S.C. NO.	3
2 nd 1st Revision	SHEET NO. 10
	S.C. NO. 23

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE 0 - 50 KW DEMAND (RATE 2)

RATE PER UNIT

#### MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$3.00. Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution (I) facilities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensation for the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule.

#### CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85% the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor.

The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge as stated in the contract for service.

In those cases where it is necessary to extend or reinforce distribution lines, service will be furnished only under the following conditions:

(7) 18

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUL 7 1977

DATE	OF	ISS	

March 17, 1977

DATE EFFECTIVE

July 5, 1977

SSUED BY K.

TITLE

Manager

Name of Ulilcer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6768 dated June 20, 1977

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
	Community, Town or City
<u>.</u>	P.S.C. NO. 3
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	1st Revision SHEET NO. 12
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	15¢ Kevision Dimer No.
CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 12
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 5	00 KW DEMAND (RATE 8) RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY	
Available to consumers located on or near Seller	's distribution
lines for all types of usage, subject to the establi	shed rules and
regulations of Seller.	4
RATE: MAXIMUM DEMAND CHARGE	
\$1.90 per month per KW of billing demand	
ENERGY CHARGE	
First 20,000 KWH \$ 0.0223	
•	per KWH per KWH
	per KWH per KWH
	per KWH
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	(11/28)
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	(110)
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt	
by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive m month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated	
demand meter which may be adjusted for power factor	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	CHECKED
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power fact	OF 25 PARTLY 25
practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for co	naumana with FOVE
or more of measured demand to correct for average po	wer factors lower
than 85%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers	
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be ma the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the aver	
is less than 85% lagging	O- I

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6980 dated May 17, 1978

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served  Community, Town or City		
HADDIGON CONTROL TO THE	P.S.C. NO. 3		
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031 Ame of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Original At SHEET NO. 12		
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE		
LARGE POWER SERVICE 50 to 500	KW DEMAND (RATE 8) RATE PER UNIT		
VAILABILITY			
Available to consumers located on or ne ines for all types of usage, subject to the egulations of Seller.			
ATE; MAXIMUM DEMAND CHARGE			
\$1.70 per month per KW of billing dem	and. (I)		
ENERGY CHARGE			
First 20,000 KWH Next 25,000 KWH Next 55,000 KWH Next 100,000 KWH All Over 200,000 KWH	\$ 2.03¢ per KWH  1.88¢ per KWH  1.78¢ per KWH  1.38¢ per KWH  1.18¢ per KWH		
ETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND	. (7/78		
The billing demand shall be the maximum of the consumer for any period fifteen conservation for which the bill is rendered, as indemand meter which may be adjusted for power DWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT	cutive minutes during the icated or recorded by a		
The consumer agrees to maintain unity poracticable. Demand charges will be adjusted or more of measured demand to correct for average han 85%, and may be so adjusted for other coller deems necessary. Such adjustments with measured demand 1% for each 1% by which is less than 85% lagging.	d for consumers with 50kW erage power factors lowerness if and when the ll be made by increasing		
TE OF ISSUE March 17, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE July 5, 1977		

# All Territory Served For Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 1st Revision SHEET NO. 15 COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 23 CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Name of Issuing Corporation Original Zno SHEET NO. 15 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEMAND (LPR-1, RATE 8) PER UNIT AVAILABILITY: Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand shall be over 500 KW for lighting and/or heating and/or power. CONDITIONS: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the Consumer for service under this schedule. CHARACTER OF SERVICE: The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage. RATE: MAXIMUM CHARGE \$1.90 per month per KW of billing demand. (I) **ENERGY CHARGE** \$ 0.0292 per KWH First 3,500 KWH Next 6,500 KWH .0204 per KWH Next 140,000 KWH .0150 per KWH 200,000 KWH Next .0133 per KWH All Over 350,000 KWH .0122 per KWH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TE OF ISSU	E December 22,1977	DAT	EFFECTIVE	May 17, 1978	
	M. O. Sem	TITL	Manage	er	
	ame of Officer thority of an Order 6980 dated		blic Service	Commission of	f Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For All Territory Served Community, Town or City		
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031 Name of Issuing Corporation		P.S.C. NO.  lst Revision SH  CANCELLING P.S.C.  Original / SH	NO. 23	
CLASS	FICATION OF	SERVICE	ć	
LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW	DEMAND (LPR-1,	RATE 8)	PER UNIT	
AVAILABILITY:  Available to all commercial and individual demand shall be over 500 KW for				
and/or power.  CONDITIONS:				
An "Agreement for Purchase of Power the Consumer for service under this sch		uted by		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:  The electric service furnished under the control of the co				
RATE: MAXIMUM DEMAND CHARGE \$1.70 per month per KW of billir ENERGY CHARGE	ng demand.	<b>(I)</b>		
First 3,500 KWH Next 6,500 KWH Next 140,000 KWH Next 200,000 KWH All Over 350,000 KWH	\$ 2.66 1.86 1.36 1.21 1.11	¢ per KWH ¢ per KWH (I) ¢ per KWH		
	2/28	CHECKE I PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI  JUL 7 1977  ENGINEERING DIVISION	D DN	
DATE OF ISSUE March 17, 1977	DATE EFI	FECTIVE Jul	Ly 5, 1977	
Name of Officer	TITLE	Manager		
Ssued by authority of an Order Case No. 6768 dated	of the Public June 20.		ion of Ky. in	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All		
	P.S.C. NO.		n or City
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	-		ET NO. 16
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031	CANCELLING		
Name of Issuing Corporation			ET NO. 28
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
LARGE POWER SERVICE OVER 500 KW DEMAND	(LPR-1, RATE 8)	(T)	PATE PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:			
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowate established by the consumer for any period of fifte minutes during the month for which the bill is rend or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power below.	een (15) consecutiv dered, as indicated		
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:			
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any measurements indicate that the power factor at the demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purlement as indicated or recorded by the demand meter and divided by the per cent power factor.	time of his maximurposes shall be the	m	
MINIMUM CHARGE:	•		
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest following charges:	t one of the		
<ul><li>(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in for service.</li><li>(b) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA per month of contact the contact of the contact that the contact is a service.</li></ul>		1	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE:		4 10	
In case the rate under which Seller purchases p is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustme Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing en be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill preceding month.	ent provision in nergy charges shall as the fuel cost	CKEL COMMISSIO 7 1977 MAC G DIVISION	N N
DATE OF ISSUE March 17, 1977 DATE	EFFECTIVE	fuly 5, 1	977 .
SUED BY Name of Orlicer TITLE	Ma	nager	
ssued by authority of an Order of the Pu	blic Service Co	mmissi	on of Ky. in

HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 3 1st Revision SHEET NO. 21 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Original Zmc/ SHEET NO. 21

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE (SECURITY LIGHTS) PER UNIT AVAILABILITY Available to individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single or multiple outdoor lighting from dusk to dawn, Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATE PER FIXTURE: Type of Fixture Lamp Size Monthly Charge Mercury 100 to 200 Watts \$3.85 per month 200 to 500 Watts Mercury \$6.15 per month CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Outdoor lighting equipment, including lamps, fixtures, and other necessary facilities, including electric energy, will be furnished by the Cooperative. Above service is limited to one wood pole per fixture.

- 2. Lamp replacements will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction.
- 3. Should the service required be other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require payment from the consumer for the intiial cost of such installation.

HECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NEERING DIVISION

	1 1
( )	178

Manager

May 17, 1978 DATE OF ISSUE December 22, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE

SSUED BY TITLE Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

May 17, 1978 Case No. 6980 dated

orm for filing Rate Sc	hedules	For All Terri	tory Served Town or City
		P.S.C. NO.	
HARRISON COUNTY RURAL ELECTOPERATIVE CORPORATION CYNTHIANA KENTUCKY 4103 LEG OF ISSUING CORPORA	1	lst Revision  CANCELLING P.S.  Original /cf	.c. No. 3
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	•
OUTDOO	R LIGHTING SERVICE (SEC	JRITY LIGHTS)	PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:  Available to individual controlled single or multip	ls, towns, villages and le outdoor lighting from		
Service under this school year and is subject to the	edule is for a term of rules and regulations of		
RATE PER FIXTURE:		Monthly	
Type of Fixture	Lamp Size	Charge	
Mercury Mercury	100 to 200 Watts 200 to 500 Watts	\$ 3.50 per mont \$ 5.60 per mont	
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:			
other necessary facilities, furnished by the Cooperative cole per fixture.  2. Lamp replacements to Cooperative except in cases	will be furnished and more of vandalism or willful required be other than operative reserves the	rgy, will be nited to one wood ade by the destruction.  by the above right to require	1
THE OF ISSUE March 17	1077	7 1977  PIETRING DIVISION  EFFECTIVE July	5, 1977
OF FILL	, 1977 DATE	. Mana	
Name of Offi sued by authority of se No. 6768	cer an Order of the Pu		